Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Environment & Forest Admin-1 Section www.moef.gov.bd

No. 22.00.0000.051.19.003.16- 417

Date: 31 May 2018

Date: 31 May 2018

Notification

Sayed Monjur Alam, Minsiter's Personal officer, Ministry of Environment & Forest, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has been granted leave (ex-Bangladesh) for travelling to United Arab Emirates from 13-06-2018 to 27-06-2018 or 15 days from the date of commencement of leave. This permission is granted under the following terms and conditions:

- a. He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency;
- b. All related expenses of this travel will be borne by him.

By order of the President,

31 05 18

(Md. Mamunur Rashid)

Deputy Secretary

phone:-02-9514133

E-mail: admin1@moef.gov.bd

No. 22.00.0000.051.19.003.16- 417/1(13)

Copy for kind information and necessary action to (not according to seniority):

- 1. Senior Secretary, Security Service Division, Ministry of Home Affairs, Dhaka.
- 2. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 3. Director General, Immigration and Passport, Dhaka.
- 4. Additional Secretary (Admin), Ministry of Environment & Forest, Dhaka.
- 5. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Environment & Forest, Dhaka.
- 6. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Deputy Minister, Ministry of Environment & Forest, Dhaka.
- 7. Private Secretary to Secretary, Ministry of Environment & Forest, Dhaka.
- 8. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka/Shah Amanat International Airport.
- 9. Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Environment & Forest, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 10. Deputy Director, Immigration and Passport, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 11. System Analist, Ministry of Environment & Forest, Dhaka (with request to upload in MoEF website).
- 12. Accounts Officer, Ministry of Environment & Forest, Dhaka.
- 13. Sayed Monjur Alam, Minsiter's Personal officer, Ministry of Environment & Forest, Dhaka.

Md. Mamunur Rashid)
Deputy Secretary